:H \$40.00 47586

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM365741

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BurnThis, Inc.		12/11/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beachbody, LLC	
Street Address:	3301 Exposition Blvd., Third Floor	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4758601	BURN THIS B

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-602-5000

Email: bcipdocketing@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Paskar

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C079604/0352568
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Paskar
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Paskar/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=BurnThis Inc. Asset Purchase Agreement (Fully-Executed) 2015-12-11#page1.tif source=BurnThis Inc. Asset Purchase Agreement (Fully-Executed) 2015-12-11#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0926

900347312

EXHIBIT D

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BurnThis, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2017 Pacific Avenue, 2nd Floor, Venice, CA 90291 ("Assignor") and Beachbody, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 3301 Exposition Blvd, Third Floor, Santa Monica, CA 90404 ("Assignee") entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement ("Agreement") contemporaneously herewith; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and



together with

interest in and to U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,758,601 for the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to memorialize the Assignment of the Trademark in writing to be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby acknowledges that, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor assigned, transferred, and conveyed—and hereby assigns, transfers and conveys—to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof, including any choses in action relating to the Trademark, claims for damages, profits, and costs, both in equity and law for any

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0927

infringement of the Trademark occurring in the past, present or future, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, it is desired that this Assignment of Trademarks be made of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date of the Asset Purchase Agreement, regardless of the date signed.

BEACHBODY, LLC
By: ZusGM
Name: Gerry Campbell
Title: SVP
Date:12/11/15

RECORDED: 12/14/2015

Bosesbook Dan 12-11-19